Related party loans 15% - 1,217,486 1,486,535 2,704,021

Convertible notes 12% - 1,760,513 - 1,760,513

Other interest-bearing loans 14% - 20,825,717 162,664 20,988,381

Lease liability 14% - 202,015 - 202,015

  251,664 24,005,731 9,319,772 33,577,167

Manuka Resources Ltd  72
For the year ended 30 June 2020

 Weighted
average

interest rate

Floating rates Fixed rates

Non-interest
bearing

Total

  $ $ $ $

2019

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalent - - - 62 62

Other financial assets - - - 6,253,362 6,253,362

  - - 6,253,424 6,253,424

Financial liabilities

Other  - 13,178 - 13,178

Trade and other payables - - - 2,246,362 2,246,362

Related party loans 15% - 962,788 5,766,534 6,729,322

Notes 12% - 4,327,238 - 4,327,238

Other interest-bearing loans 43% - 6,164,812 - 6,164,812

  - 11,468,016 8,012,896 19,480,912

Sensitivity analysis

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates, with all

other variables held constant, of the Company’s profit/loss after tax (through the impact on floating rate

financial assets and financial liabilities).
 Carrying

amount
2020

Carrying
amount

2019

 $ +1% -1% $ +1% -1%

Cash and cash deposits 1,509,040 15,090 (15,090) 62 1 (1)

Tax charge at 27.5% (2019:27.5%)  (4,150) 4,150  - -

After tax increase / (decrease)  10,940 (10,940)  1 (1)

Other 251,664 (2,517) 2,517 13,178 (132) 132

Tax charge at 27.5% (2019:27.5%)  692 (692)  36 (36)

After tax increase / (decrease)  (1,825) 1,825  (96) 96

Net after tax increase / (decrease)   9,115 (9,115)  (95) 95

28 Commitments for expenditure

28.1 Tenement Commitments

In order to maintain current rights of tenure to exploration tenements, the Company is required to perform

minimum exploration work to meet the minimum expenditure requirements specified by the State

Government. Due to the nature of the Company’s operations in exploring and evaluating areas of interest,

exploration expenditure commitments beyond twelve months cannot be reliably determined. It is anticipated

that expenditure commitments in subsequent years will be similar to that for the forthcoming twelve months.

These obligations are not provided for in the financial report and are payable as follows: